Dis.No. 2 / /eCourt/2024

Prl. District and Sessions Court, Jogulamba Gadwal dt. 64 -0) - 2024

From:

Sri.K.Kusha, Prl. District and Sessions Judge, Jogulamba Gadwal. To:

The Registrar (I.T.–cum-C.P.C.) High Court of Telangana, <u>Hyderabad.</u>

Sir,

Sub: e-Courts Project – (1) Identification of District System Administrator for each District, (2) Identification of System Administrator for each Court Complex, (3) Identification of Nodal Officer who is a Judicial Officer for each Court Complex – Submitting compliance report from Jogulamba Gadwal District - Regarding.

Ref: Hon'ble High Court's letter vide ROC.No.419/2022-CPS, dated: 27-09-2022.

000

Adverting to the subject and in pursuance of the Hon'ble High Court's directions vide reference cited, I submit that, the following employees/judicial officers are nominated as (1) District System Administrator for entire district, (2) System Administrators for each Court Complex, (3) Nodal Officers for each Court Complex as shown below.

Nomination of District System Administrator :

Name of the employee	Designation	Mobile Phone Number	Mail ID	
MD. KAMAAL UR RAHAMAN	Senior Assistant	9177033005	Kamaal4786@gmail.com	

Nomination of System Administrators – Complex Wise :

Name of the employee	Designation	Mobile Phone Number	Mail ID	Nominated from Court Complex
Mohd. Irshad Ahmed	Superintendent	8008678761	ahmed.irshad071@gmail.com	Gadwal
D. Ravi	Junior Asst.		ravidhotre624@gmail.com	Gadwal
Y Chenna Keshava Reddy	Senior Asst.	8639695211	madhyala2013@gmail.com	Alampur

Nomination of Nodal Officer – Complex Wise :

Name of the Judicial Officer	Designation	Mobile Phone No	Mail ID	Nominated from Court Complex
Sri G. Prabhakar	Addl.Senior Civil Judge, Gadwal	9441162744	<u>mah.2ascjmbnr-</u> ts@indianacourts.nic.in	Gadwal
Smt. K. Kavitha	Junior Civil Judge, Alampur	9246162769	<u>mah.jcjalampur-</u> <u>ts@indiancourts.nic.in</u>	Alampur

I am submitting herewith the above information for kind consideration of Hon'ble High Court.

Yours Faithfully,

4/1/24

Prl. District and Sessions Judge, Jogulamba Gadwal

Сору То

All the Committee member as above.